

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 18-0873

Type: Resolution Status: Consent Calendar

In control: Public Works

On agenda: 10/9/2018

Title: Resolution accepting the Department of Resource Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) Household

Hazardous Waste grant funding in the amount of \$50,000 (Res. 17-118), with the grant term ending on September 30, 2021, and authorizing the Director of the Department of Public Works to execute

additional documents as necessary. (Sanitation)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation)

(Engineering) (5), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 18-496 Household Hazardous Waste Grant, 2. 1. Staff Report - HHW Grant, 3. 2. Resolution -

HHW Grant, 4. 3. Award Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/9/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution accepting the Department of Resource Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) Household Hazardous Waste grant funding in the amount of \$50,000 (Res. 17-118), with the grant term ending on September 30, 2021, and authorizing the Director of the Department of Public Works to execute additional documents as necessary. (Sanitation)